Town of Windsor, County of Broome, State of New York A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

Resolution #16-2023

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell

Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel Price

At a Regular Board Meeting of the Town of Windsor Town Board, held at the Windsor Town Hall on the 14th day of June 2023, the following resolution was:

OFFERED BY: SECONDED BY:

Standard Work Day Reporting Resolution for Elected and Appointed Officials RS 2417-A

Office of the New York State Comp Show York State and Local Retrement 5 118 State Street, Abony, New York 1224 Pricease type or print clearly in blue or black ink	Rece	rived Date	Standard Work Day and Reporting Resolution for Elected and Appointed Officials						
Employer Location Code		SEE	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMP	LETING FORM ON	REVERSE SIDE			RS 24	417-A
E IT RESOLVED, that the 1	own of Window		/ 303	1000	by established the	following star	ndard work day	s for these titles	and will
aport the officials to the New	York State an	(Name of En	physi) ent based on their record of act	(Location Code) (Vibes:					
Name	Social Security Number	NYSLRS ID	Title	Current Term Begin & End Dates	Standard Work Day	Record of Activities Result	Not Submitted	Pay Frequency	Tier 1
Elected Officials:									
Michael Kithcart			Highway Superintendent	1/1/2023-12/31/2026	8			Bi-Weekly	
Elizabeth Pfister			Town Clerk/Tax Collector/Registrar	1/1/2023-12/31/2026	8			Bi-Weekly	
Gary Hupman			Council Member	1/1/2023-12/31/2026	6		Ø	Bi-Weekly	
Appointed Officials:									
	retary or Clark)	formaning with the	, secretary/clark of the governin (Circle ose) e original resolution passed by		(Name of 5	Subjectives)	9335	State of New Yo	ork, 20 23
n file as part of the minutes of	of such meeting	ng, and that sam	e is a true copy thereof and the the seal of the Town of Wind	whole of such origin	tor		day of June		
(Signature of Sec ffidavit of Posting: I, Electric S/15/2023 an (Date) Employer's website at	(Ner d continued fo	War to construct	es) s. That the Resolution was av	orn, deposes and sa	Mary Commission	of the Resolu	tion began on		
Official sign board at 124 Main St., Windsor, NY 13865								(seal)	

CERTIFICATION

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main St., Windsor, NY on 14th day of June 2023 said resolution was adopted by the following roll call vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell –
Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell –
Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting –
Councilman Daniel R. Price –

Motion	
Resolution Adopted:	
•	
Elizabeth Pfister,	_
Town Clerk Town of Windsor	